Smoke Alert For Parts of the Southwest

Harvey, Yarloop, Myalup, Preston Beach

Smoke Alert For Parts of the Southwest

A smoke alert has been issued for parts of the southwest, including the area between Harvey and Yarloop through to Myalup and Preston Beach.

This also includes the South Western Highway and Forrest Highway.

The smoke is due to a prescribed burn being carried out today by the Parks and Wildlife Service at the Department of Biodiversity, Conservation and Attractions.

The smoke is expected to clear by midday tomorrow, please take care on the roads if travelling through affected areas.

 

Visit www.emergency.wa.gov.au, call 13 DFES (13 3337), follow DFES on Twitter: https://twitter.com/dfes_wa, Facebook: https://facebook.com/dfeswa/

 

;